
Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 6 - Cowal 5,991 3,341 55.8 64 3,277 820 

Gordon BLAIR 

Mark FEINMANN 

Lachie MACQUARIE 

Yvonne MCNEILLY 

Fiona NELSON 

William SINCLAIR 

Kenneth WHYTE 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Independence for Scotland Party 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Independent 

Total 

1,090 

251 

282 

855 

78 

551 

170 

3,277 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 
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